
Place No. Forename Name Club/Team Name Cat. B/G Group TT Time Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Total Points

1 87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 B 1 00:29.1 24 84 109 0 0 59 37 77 0 390

2 60 Oliver Stevenson Harrogate Nova U8 B 1 00:33.8 22 15 35 51 42 21 65 71 0 322

3 69 Athen Doherty U8 B 2 00:36.3 15 36 34 46 62 31 62 0 0 286

4 99 Harry Bolton U8 B 0 6 11 62 51 21 0 63 0 214

5 43 Muhammad Abdul Qadir U8 B 2 00:38.5 17 29 30 41 26 9 15 28 0 195

6 95 Kit Tennant U8 B 2 00:40.7 6 0 33 30 29 0 41 28 0 167

7 158 George Dean U8 B 0 0 6 10 11 0 30 18 0 75

8 18 Oliver Greenwood East Bradford U8 B 2 00:38.0 18 0 9 11 9 0 19 0 0 66

9 61 Arthur Brennan Huddersfield Star Wheelers U8 B 3 00:42.2 0 11 8 7 8 0 27 0 0 61

10 105 Edward Hill U8 B 3 00:45.1 0 10 7 9 10 0 17 0 0 53

11 46 Muhammad Abdul Muqtarir U8 B 3 00:44.2 0 0 0 8 7 0 18 20 0 53

12 148 Rufus Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U8 B 4 00:55.1 21 2 0 1 5 0 14 7 0 50

13 15 Matteo Davis U8 B 2 00:37.6 18 0 0 13 0 0 0 0 0 31

14 111 Matthew Watson Harrogate Nova U8 B 3 00:48.7 0 0 0 0 13 0 16 0 0 29

15 120 Oscar Wilson U8 B 3 00:49.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 16 10 0 26

16 166 Arlen Holliday U8 B 0 0 0 4 0 0 0 18 0 22

17 153 Oscar Mills U8 B 0 3 5 0 2 0 0 0 0 10

18 162 Quintin Gilroy U8 B 0 0 0 0 0 7 0 0 0 7

19 168 William Beasley U8 B 0 0 0 0 6 0 0 0 0 6

20 13 Alfie Noble U8 B 0 0 0 5 0 0 0 0 0 5

21 161 Blake Beresford U8 B 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

22 28 Tommoso Davis U8 B 4 00:55.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 89 Poppy Freer U8 G 0 4 0 2 0 24 26 22 0 78

2 54 Emmie Stevenson Harrogate Nova U8 G 3 00:47.5 0 0 3 0 3 19 11 10 0 46

3 146 Erin Paszek U8 G 3 00:47.3 24 7 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 31

4 114 Sophie Hill U8 G 4 01:17.4 0 0 2 0 0 19 2 0 0 23

5 126 Bella Wilson U8 G 4 00:54.6 0 0 4 0 0 0 8 9 0 21

6 Amelie Rossett WAC U8 G 1 01:06.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

1 24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 B 1 00:28.5 59 89 120 132 88 101 90 88 0 767

2 157 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 B 1 00:30.8 52 40 104 95 81 65 34 76 0 547

3 165 Leo Freer U10 B 0 0 0 102 83 86 77 84 0 432

4 128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 B 1 00:30.9 48 75 101 59 76 28 0 36 0 423

5 150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 B 1 00:32.4 51 18 0 38 49 30 71 47 0 304

6 159 Jack Boulton U10 B 0 0 10 68 53 0 75 44 0 250

7 147 Joshua Paszek U10 B 1 00:33.1 44 16 77 0 18 29 15 16 0 215

8 171 Etienne Wilson U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 97 85 0 0 182

9 170 Leo Wilson U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 92 77 0 0 169

10 121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 B 1 00:31.6 45 58 0 61 0 0 0 0 0 164

11 113 Thomas Bates U10 B 2 00:35.7 0 46 27 32 15 0 0 0 0 120

12 119 Lewis Boulby U10 B 0 9 13 0 12 0 25 22 0 81

13 101 Beck Tennant U10 B 2 00:38.8 0 29 0 0 0 17 26 0 0 72

14 169 Oliver Zhou U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 27 0 0 0 27

15 155 Luke Pritchard U10 B 0 17 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 17

16 125 Josh King U10 B 0 0 12 0 0 0 0 0 0 12

17 116 Wilfred Sammons U10 B 0 8 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 8

1 163 Dahla Gilroy U10 G 0 0 0 6 14 43 0 0 0 63

1 88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 B 1 0 96 0 140 96 120 96 96 0 644

2 3 Zachary Wolfryd U12 B 2 00:35.3 46 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 46

1 115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 G 1 00:25.3 70 91 115 137 92 114 89 92 0 800

2 154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 G 2 00:38.3 22 47 0 14 0 43 0 0 0 126

3 145 Edith Ryan-Lord U12 G 4 00:54.6 0 1 14 0 4 22 0 4 0 45

Place No. Forename Name Club/Team Name Cat. B/G Group TT Time Week 1 Week 2 Week 3 Week 4 Week 5 Week 6 Week 7 Week 8 Week 9 Total Points

24 Jack Greenwood East Bradford U10 B 1 00:28.5 3 8 10 0 0 3 0 3 0 27

89 Poppy Freer U8 G 0 0 0 10 10 3 3 1 0 27

46 Muhammad Abdul Muqtarir U8 B 3 00:44.2 0 0 8 4 3 5 1 5 0 26

148 Rufus Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U8 B 4 00:55.1 8 5 0 2 6 2 3 0 0 26

114 Sophie Hill U8 G 4 01:17.4 3 7 10 0 0 5 0 0 0 25

61 Arthur Brennan Huddersfield Star Wheelers U8 B 3 00:42.2 2 8 4 0 5 0 5 0 0 24

128 Harrison Evans Seacroft Wheelers U10 B 1 00:30.9 10 5 6 0 2 0 0 0 0 23

158 George Dean U8 B 0 0 6 10 1 0 0 2 0 19

95 Kit Tennant U8 B 2 00:40.7 5 0 10 0 0 1 0 2 0 18

147 Joshua Paszek U10 B 1 00:33.1 4 2 2 0 5 0 0 5 0 18

54 Emmie Stevenson Harrogate Nova U8 G 3 00:47.5 0 0 4 5 2 1 2 3 0 17

105 Edward Hill U8 B 3 00:45.1 0 0 0 6 7 3 0 0 0 16

43 Muhammad Abdul Qadir U8 B 2 00:38.5 0 5 6 0 0 0 2 0 0 13

99 Harry Bolton U8 B 0 3 0 0 5 3 0 1 0 12

157 Jannik Thomas Leeds Mercury CC U10 B 1 00:30.8 0 0 0 0 3 5 1 2 0 11

146 Erin Paszek U8 G 3 00:47.3 2 5 4 0 0 0 0 0 0 11

101 Beck Tennant U10 B 2 00:38.8 0 0 0 0 0 5 0 5 0 10

111 Matthew Watson Harrogate Nova U8 B 3 00:48.7 0 0 5 0 3 0 2 0 0 10

126 Bella Wilson U8 G 4 00:54.6 0 1 2 0 0 0 1 5 0 9

120 Oscar Wilson U8 B 3 00:49.6 0 2 0 0 0 0 5 2 0 9

West Riding Track League 2025 - Free Wheel Scratch Standings After Week 8 (14th July)
Rider Details Scratch Race Points

West Riding Track League 2025 - Free Wheel Handicap Standings After Week 8 (14th July)
Rider Details Handicap Race Points



69 Athen Doherty U8 B 2 00:36.3 0 3 4 0 0 0 1 0 0 8

87 Arthur Sidwell East Bradford U8 B 1 00:29.1 1 1 2 0 0 1 3 0 0 8

115 Isla Pickering Shibden/East Bradford CC U12 G 1 00:25.3 0 0 2 0 1 0 5 0 0 8

113 Thomas Bates U10 B 2 00:35.7 0 1 1 0 1 0 5 0 0 8

18 Oliver Greenwood East Bradford U8 B 2 00:38.0 3 0 0 2 2 0 0 0 0 7

145 Edith Ryan-Lord U12 G 4 00:54.6 0 0 0 2 4 0 0 1 0 7

154 Nancy Ryan-Lord U12 G 2 00:38.3 2 2 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 7

88 Bertie Bell East Bradford CC U12 B 1 0 5 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 7

119 Lewis Boulby U10 B 0 0 0 0 1 2 0 3 0 6

163 Dahla Gilroy U10 G 0 0 0 0 3 2 0 0 0 5

60 Oliver Stevenson Harrogate Nova U8 B 1 00:33.8 1 1 1 0 0 0 0 0 0 3

150 Charles Backhouse-Beck East Bradford CC U10 B 1 00:32.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 3 0 0 3

165 Leo Freer U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 2 1 0 3

166 Arlen Holliday U8 B 0 0 0 3 0 0 0 0 0 3

153 Oscar Mills U8 B 0 2 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 2

155 Luke Pritchard U10 B 0 0 0 0 2 0 0 0 0 2

125 Josh King U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

116 Wilfred Sammons U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

3 Zachary Wolfryd U12 B 2 00:35.3 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

15 Matteo Davis U8 B 2 00:37.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

28 Tommoso Davis U8 B 4 00:55.5 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

121 Austin Firth East Bradford CC U10 B 1 00:31.6 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

Amelie Rossett WAC U8 G 1 01:06.4 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

161 Blake Beresford U8 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

13 Alfie Noble U8 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

162 Quintin Gilroy U8 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

159 Jack Boulton U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

168 William Beasley U8 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

169 Oliver Zhou U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

170 Leo Wilson U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0

171 Etienne Wilson U10 B 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0 0


